OP \$265.00 3127295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547668

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		10/30/2019	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAISER ALUMINUM FABRICATED PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	27422 Portola Parkway		
City:	Foothill Ranch		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92610		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3127295	PRECISION ROD
Registration Number:	2952651	KAISER SELECT
Registration Number:	2834165	T-FORM
Registration Number:	2130244	TENNALUM
Registration Number:	2132196	TENNALUM PREFERRED EMPLOYER PREFERRED IN
Registration Number:	2028807	TENNALUM
Registration Number:	2120283	KAISER T-FORM
Registration Number:	1561785	PRECISION PLATE
Registration Number:	1064817	KAISER
Registration Number:	3178357	KAISER HOLOBAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1846

Email: jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com, SMartinez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Martinez, McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1: Gateway Plaza, 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Martinez		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM_Kaiser Trademark_Release (reel 4172 frame 0735) Executed (003)#page1.tif source=JPM_Kaiser Trademark_Release (reel 4172 frame 0735) Executed (003)#page2.tif source=JPM_Kaiser Trademark_Release (reel 4172 frame 0735) Executed (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0177

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of October 30, 2019 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), having an address of 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, IL 60603, in favor of KAISER ALUMINUM FABRICATED PRODUCTS, LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Grantor, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Grantor and Administrative Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2010 at Reel 4172/ Frame 0735 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications as granted under the Trademark Security Agreement including those set forth herein on Schedule I, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Name: Ling Li

Title: Executive Director

735233079

ļ

REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE I

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Date of Registration/Filing	Registration/ Serial Number
Kaiser Aluminum	Precision Plate	Canada	2/5/1997	TMA470525
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Canada	3/18/1966	TMA144408
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Canada	3/18/1966	TMA144407
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Europe	7/27/2004	3953651
Fabricated Products, LLC			(filing date)	
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Spain	1/31/1964	431540M
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	France		96606761
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	Benelux		588424
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Benelux		98542
Fabricated Products, LLC				1.51.100
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Austria	12/13/1995	161489
Fabricated Products, LLC			0.400.44.00=	10.10.00.1
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	Japan	8/29/1997	4049234
Fabricated Products, LLC	** .	-	2454065	0.6.670.4.2
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Japan	2/17/1965	0667912
Fabricated Products, LLC	17. '		10/11/1007	20524126
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Germany	10/11/1996	39534136
Fabricated Products, LLC	II. E		4/0/1007	20.602005
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	Germany	4/9/1996	39603085
Fabricated Products, LLC	W.i	C	0/0/10/0	960026
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Germany	8/8/1969	860036
Fabricated Products, LLC	Kaiser	Chile	10/1/1996	468710
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Chile	10/1/1996	468/10
Fabricated Products, LLC Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Dominican	9/23/2000	7476
1	Kaiser		9/23/2000	/4/6
Fabricated Products, LLC	Vaisar	Republic	7/27/2004	2025651
Kaiser Aluminum Fabricated Products, LLC	Kaiser	European	7/27/2004	3935651
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Community Mexico	10/4/1995	608668
Fabricated Products, LLC	Kaiser	Mexico	10/4/1993	000000
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Couth Vonce	6/10/1997	264520
Fabricated Products, LLC	Kaisei	South Korea	0/10/1997	364530
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Ukraine	11/12/1999	13997
Fabricated Products, LLC	IXAISCI	OKIAIIIC	11/14/1777	1377/
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Venezuela	9/20/1995	P-205681
Fabricated Products, LLC	IXAISCI	venezueia	71 201 1773	1-203001
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	Germany	1/5/1955	669236
Fabricated Products, LLC	ixaisci	Octinally	11311733	009230
T abricated 1 foducis, LLC	L		1	1

735233079 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0179

			Date of	Registration/
Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Filing	Serial Number
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	Italy	5/14/1998	747152
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Precision Rod	USA	08/08/2006	3,127,295
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser Select	USA	05/17/2005	2,952,651
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	T-Form	USA	04/20/2004	2834165
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Tennalum and	USA	1/20/1998	2130244
Fabricated Products, LLC	Design			
Kaiser Aluminum	Tennalum	USA	1/27/1998	2132196
Fabricated Products, LLC	Preferred			
	Employer			
	Preferred			
	Investment			
	Preferred			
	Supplier and			
	Design			
Kaiser Aluminum	Tennalum	USA	01/07/1997	2028807
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser T-Form	USA	12/9/1997	2120283
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Precision Plate	USA	10/24/1989	1561785
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	USA	5/3/1977	1064817
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiswer Aluminum &	KAISER	USA	11/28/2006	3178357
Chemical Corporation	HOLOBAR			
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	United	4/30/1999	2052347
Fabricated Products, LLC		Kingdom		
Kaiser Aluminum	Kaiser	United		854971
Fabricated Products, LLC		Kingdom		
Kaiser Aluminum	Precision K+	Canada	8/24/1998	TMA499090
Fabricated Products, LLC				
Kaiser Aluminum	Hi-Form	Canada	1/22/1997	TMA469374
Fabricated Products, LLC				

735233079 3

RECORDED: 11/01/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0180